MOUNTAIN VILLAS RESORT
FREQUENTLY REQUESTED NUMBERS

Appliance Repair

Appliances/Bldg. Material

Cable
Carpentry/General
Carpet Cleaning
Carpeting/Flooring
Chimney Cleaning
Electric Company
Electricians

Food

Junk Haulers

Locksmith
Painting
Pest Exterminator

Plumber

Post Office

Remodelers/Contractors

Updated: 3/1/2026

Marlin Crise
Lowe’s (Somerset)
Armstrong Cable Co.

Rick Johnson

North/South Carpet Cleaning

Larry Lint Flooring

Adam Fitzgerald
Somerset Rural Electric
Don Chearney (aka Turbo)

Rustic Mountain Pizza
Dough Girls Pizza

For items not to be placed
in dumpsters

County Lock
Todd Strelko
D-Bug Pest Control

Mensers
Jason Eschelman

U.S. Post Office - Champion

Tyler Harancher
Harry Maust

814-445-5259

814-289-2000

877-274-0245

724-331-1820

814-483-6324

724-446-0480

814-233-7200

814-445-4106

724-323-5879

814-352-8811
814-926-1010

724-708- 6352

or 724-542-4132

814-267-3047

814-233-8656

724-537-3671

814-445-8630
412-951-2310

724-455-3519

724-713-6161
814-701-8979




