

MOUNTAIN VILLAS RESORT FREQUENTLY REQUESTED NUMBERS

Appliance Repair	Marlin Crise	814-445-5259
Appliances/Bldg. Material	Lowe's (Somerset)	814-289-2000
Cable	Armstrong Cable Co.	877-274-0245
Carpentry/General	Rick Johnson	724-331-1820
Carpet Cleaning	North/South Carpet Cleaning	814-483-6324
Carpeting/Flooring	Larry Lint Flooring	724-446-0480
Chimney Cleaning	Adam Fitzgerald	814-233-7200
Electric Company	Somerset Rural Electric	814-445-4106
Electricians	Don Chearney (aka Turbo)	724-323-5879
Food	Rustic Mountain Pizza	814-352-8811
	Dough Girls Pizza	814-926-1010
Junk Haulers	For items not to be placed in dumpsters	724-708- 6352 or 724-542-4132
Locksmith	County Lock	814-267-3047
Painting	Todd Strelko	814-233-8656
Pest Exterminator	D-Bug Pest Control	724-537-3671
Plumber	Mensers	814-445-8630
	Jason Eschelman	412-951-2310
Post Office	U.S. Post Office - Champion	724-455-3519
Remodelers/Contractors	Tyler Harancher	724-713-6161
	Harry Maust	814-701-8979